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GREENBOOK COMMITTEE 

NEW MATERIALS AND METHODS SUBCOMMITTEE - SURFACE 

ASPHALT TASK FORCE 

MINUTES – June 2, 2010 
  
The meeting was called to order at 1:05 PM by Buddy Coover.  
 
1. A.   Self introductions were made by the participants: 
    
   Lance Allan  Roy Allan Slurry Seal Lance@raslurry.com 
   Steve Burhans  Paramount Petroleum sburhans@ppcla.com 

  Buddy Coover  County of Orange buddy.coover@ocpw.ocgov.com  
     James Emerson Pavement Recycling jimemerson@pavementrecycling.com 
   Hugh Lee  City of Los Angeles hugh.lee@lacity.org 
   Pascal Mascarenhas Vulcan Materials mascarenhasp@vmcmail.com 
   Layne Richins   Granite Construction layne.richins@gcinc.com 
   Don Vivant  Sully Miller  dvivant@sully-miller.com 
             
2. Minutes of May 5, 2010 were approved.   
    
3. Old Business 
 

A. Change 125 NS – Slurry / REAS. –  Change was discussed at the Surface Subcommitee’s May 
meeting and will continue at next month’s meeting.   

 
B. Change 189 NS – 203-11.4.1 Viscosity test procedure – Change on hold for California Test 

Method.   
 
C. Change 207 NS - Porous Asphalt Concrete – Change is on 30 day hold at the Surface 

Subcommittee. 
 
D.  203-7 Recycled Asphalt Concrete. –  No report. 
 
E.  Change 205 NS - Warm Mix Asphalt – Change is at the Surface Subcommittee. 
 
F.  Part 4 – No action this month 
 
G.  Change 219NS – Change was submitted to Surface Subcommittee for 30 day hold and to the 

Main Committee for a revision numbe. 
 
4.   New Business 
 

A.  Discussion on ASTM’s desire to go metric only 
 
B.  Reviewed and discussed Green Subcommittee’s proposal to identify Green materials and 

processes. 
 
5. Next meeting will be at 1:00 p.m. on WEDNESDAY, JULY 7, 2010 at the County of 

Orange-Construction Division Conference Room A, 1152 E. Fruit St., Santa Ana.  


